Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pinaki Ghosh	07/25/2003
Ananthakrishna Madhyastha	07/25/2003
Preethish M. Kumar	07/25/2003
Ramesh Venkatesan	07/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11774384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135791XV-3 (15008US03)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Faier

PATENT REEL: 019525 FRAME: 0164

500309842

4 840 00

Total Attachments: 3

source=135791XV3_15008US03_Assignment#page1.tif source=135791XV3_15008US03_Assignment#page2.tif source=135791XV3_15008US03_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, we, Pinaki Ghosh, 36, Challaghatta, Nal Wind Tunnel Road, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560037, India; Ananthakrishna Madhyastha, #169, 17th Main, 28th Cross, Banashankari II Stage, Bangalore - 70, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560 070 India; Preethish M. Kumar, "Hari Sri", Vidyanagar P.O. Kasaragod, Kerla, Kasaragod, Kerala, 671123, India; and Ramesh Venkatesan, Apt. 101, 1 Varadaraja Garden, Ulsoor, Bangalore, Karnataka 560008, India, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled OPTIMIZED REGION GROWING ALGORITHM FOR SCALE SPACE ANALYSIS, Docket Number 135791-2 (MHM 15008US02)

- ⊠ signed as of even date,
- ☐ signed as of [date], or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1
Pinalu Ghark Date: 25/07/03
Pinaki Ghosh
Witnessed by: A-Kasi Visuana Kan Date: 25/07/03 Signature
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Indragal Segupta Date: 25/7/03 Signature
Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 2
Ananthakrishna Madhyastha Date: 25/0-7/03
Witnessed by: A-Kari Viscan Iran Date: 25 (07/03 Signature
KASI VISWANATH A . Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Indiajat Cargapha Date: 2577103 Signature

Printed Name of Witness

inventor 3
Preethish M. Kumar Date: 25 7 03
Witnessed by: A. Yasi Vrawana Kan Date: 25/07/03 Signature
KASI VISHWANATH A Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by Indiagat Sagarfla Date: 25/7/03 Signature
Printed Name of Witness

Inventor 4 Date: 25/July 12003
Ramesh Venkatesan
Witnessed by: A- Kasi Viswana kan Date: 27/07/03 Signature
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Ludrajut Cerentla Date: 25/7/03 Signature
Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 07/06/2007